Table B-7: M.D.-Ph.D. Applicants to U.S. Medical Schools by Race/Ethnicity and State of Legal Residence, 2016-2017 f

The table below displays the self-identified racial and ethnic characteristics of M.D.-Ph.D. applicants to U.S. medical schools in 2016-2017.* The "Multiple Race/Ethnicity" category includes those who selected more than one race/ethnicity response. Please email us at datarequest@aamc.org if you
need further assistance or have additional inquiries.

. " Non-U.S. Citizen
Native Hawaiian or

M.D.-Ph.D. Applicants by State of Legal American Indian . Black or Hispanic, Latino, or i . Multiple Unknown and Non-
. ) Asian ) . 5 L Other Pacific White Other . . Total
Residence or Alaska Native African American  of Spanish Origin \slander Race/Ethnicity Race/Ethnicity Permanent
Resident
Region State of Legal Residence
Northeast Connecticut 0 4 B] 2 0 14 2 1 1 B8] 30
Delaware 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 6
District of Columbia 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 4
Maine 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3
Maryland 0 21 9 2 0 26 1 10 2 5 76
Massachusetts 0 19 5 3 0 43 3 11 2 4 90
New Hampshire 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 6
New Jersey 0 25 1 5 0 22 2 5 4 0 64
New York 0 35 10 4 0 73 4 12 8 6 152
Pennsylvania 0 14 4 1 0 45 0 2 0 4 70
Rhode Island 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 5
Vermont 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 4
Total for the Region 0 121 34 18 0 238 13 46 17 23 510
Central llinois 0 17 4 4 0 51 2 4 3 2 87
Indiana 0 2 1 0 0 13 0 2 1 1 20
lowa 0 5 1 1 0 13 1 1 0 0 22
Kansas 0 2 0 2 0 9 0 3 1 0 17
Michigan 0 12 8 2 0 BS 1 4 3 0 64
Minnesota 0 8 1 1 0 27 0 4 0 1 42
Missouri 0 5 0 1 0 18 0 2 0 1 27
Nebraska 0 2 1 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 7
North Dakota 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
Ohio 0 12 0 2 0 33 0 5 0 1 53
South Dakota 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 B
Wisconsin 0 5 0 2 0 22 0 4 0 0 33
Total for the Region 0 70 11 15 0 233 4 29 8 6 376
South Alabama 0 1 7 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 19
Arkansas 0 0 1 0 0 6 0 2 1 1 11
Florida 0 11 5 10 0 29 0 13 1 5 74
Georgia 0 11 14 0 0 12 1 2 0 1 41
Kentucky 0 1 0 0 0 ©) 0 2 0 0 12
Louisiana 0 6 5 1 0 12 0 1 0 0 25
Mississippi 0 1 2 0 0 6 0 0 0 1 10
North Carolina 0 9 6 0 0 22 2 7 3 2 51
Oklahoma 1 2 2 0 0 5 0 2 1 0 13
Puerto Rico 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 1 0 0 10
South Carolina 0 1 2 2 0 13 1 4 0 1 24
Tennessee 0 5 2 1 0 15 1 1 1 3 29
Texas 0 37 4 16 0 47 8 26 1 3 137

©2016 Association of American Medical Colleges.
Source: AAMC 11/18/2016 This data may be reproduced and distributed with attribution for educational, noncommercial purposes only.



Table B-7: M.D.-Ph.D. Applicants to U.S. Medical Schools by Race/Ethnicity and State of Legal Residence, 2016-2017 f

The table below displays the self-identified racial and ethnic characteristics of M.D.-Ph.D. applicants to U.S. medical schools in 2016-2017.* The "Multiple Race/Ethnicity" category includes those who selected more than one race/ethnicity response. Please email us at datarequest@aamc.org if you

need further assistance or have additional inquiries.

M.D.-Ph.D. Applicants by State of Legal

West

Residence

Virginia
West Virginia
Total for the Region

Alaska
Arizona
California
Colorado
Hawaii
Idaho
Montana
Nevada
New Mexico
Oregon
Utah
Washington
Wyoming
Total for the Region

U.S. Territories and Possessions
Legal Residence is Not in the U.S.
Legal Residence is Unknown
Total M.D.-Ph.D. Applicants

American Indian
or Alaska Native

= O

N OO PFrPr OO0OO0O0OO0OO0OOoO » O Oo

W ooo

Asian

A NOOO AU

[y
o =

146

w = O

Black or

African American

51

ONOOOOOOOO VKL K

=
w

o

111

Hispanic, Latino, or

of Spanish Origin

42

[y
v w o

OFr OONPRFR OO F W

N
(92}

= = O

103

Native Hawaiian or

Other Pacific
Islander
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

White

17

210

o N O

860

Non-U.S. Citizen

Multiple Unknown and Non-

Other . . Total
Race/Ethnicity Race/Ethnicity Permanent
Resident
0 8 2 0 40
0 0 0 6
8 69 10 17 502
0 0 0 0 4
2 2 1 0 25
11 44 6 4 264
1 5 0 0 43
1 1 1 0 8
0 1 0 0 4
0 0 0 1 4
0 1 0 0 5
1 2 1 1 15
1 1 0 0 24
0 0 1 0 19
0 3 1 0 43
0 0 0 0 0
17 60 11 6 458
0 0 0 0 1
0 0 1 31 36
0 0 0 48 53
42 204 47 131 1,936

*During the 2016 application cycle, a technical malfunction in the collection of race/ethnicity data necessitated a request that applicants review and re-submit responses to the race/ethnicity question in their AMCAS applications. Applicants in previous years were not asked to review responses to this question.

Source: AAMC 11/18/2016

©2016 Association of American Medical Colleges.
This data may be reproduced and distributed with attribution for educational, noncommercial purposes only.



