Table B-7: M.D.-Ph.D. Applicants to U.S. Medical Schools by Race/Ethnicity and State of Legal Residence, 2016-2017

M.DPh.D. Applicants by State of Legal Residence		American Indian or Alaska Native	Asian	Black or African American	Hispanic, Latino, or of Spanish Origin	Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	White	Other	Multiple Race/Ethnicity	Unknown Race/Ethnicity	Non-U.S. Citizen and Non- Permanent Resident	Total
Region	State of Legal Residence											
Northeast	Connecticut	0	4	3	2	0	14	2	1	1	3	30
	Delaware	0	1	1	0	0	2	0	2	0	0	6
	District of Columbia	0	0	0	1	0	1	0	1	0	1	4
	Maine	0	1	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	3
	Maryland	0	21	9	2	0	26	1	10	2	5	76
	Massachusetts	0	19	5	3	0	43	3	11	2	4	90
	New Hampshire	0	0	0	0	0	6	0	0	0	0	6
	New Jersey	0	25	1	5	0	22	2	5	4	0	64
	New York	0	35	10	4	0	73	4	12	8	6	152
	Pennsylvania	0	14	4	1	0	45	0	2	0	4	70
	Rhode Island	0	1	1	0	0	2	0	1	0	0	5
	Vermont	0	0	0	0	0	2	1	1	0	0	4
	Total for the Region	0	121	34	18	0	238	13	46	17	23	510
Central	Illinois	0	17	4	4	0	51	2	4	3	2	87
	Indiana	0	2	1	0	0	13	0	2	1	1	20
	lowa	0	5	1	1	0	13	1	1	0	0	22
	Kansas	0	2	0	2	0	9	0	3	1	0	17
	Michigan	0	12	3	2	0	39	1	4	3	0	64
	Minnesota	0	8	1	1	0	27	0	4	0	1	42
	Missouri	0	5	0	1	0	18	0	2	0	1	27
	Nebraska	0	2	1	0	0	4	0	0	0	0	7
	North Dakota	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	1
	Ohio	0	12	0	2	0	33	0	5	0	1	53
	South Dakota	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	3
	Wisconsin	0	5	0	2	0	22	0	4	0	0	33
	Total for the Region	0	70	11	15	0	233	4	29	8	6	376
South	Alabama	0	1	7	0	0	11	0	0	0	0	19
	Arkansas	0	0	1	0	0	6	0	2	1	1	11
	Florida	0	11	5	10	0	29	0	13	1	5	74
	Georgia	0	11	14	0	0	12	1	2	0	1	41
	Kentucky	0	1	0	0	0	9	0	2	0	0	12
	Louisiana	0	6	5	1	0	12	0	1	0	0	25
	Mississippi	0	1	2	0	0	6	0	0	0	1	10
	North Carolina	0	9	6	0	0	22	2	7	3	2	51
	Oklahoma	1	2	2	0	0	5	0	2	1	0	13
	Puerto Rico	0	0	0	9	0	0	0	1	0	0	10
	South Carolina	0	1	2	2	0	13	1	4	0	1	24
	Tennessee	0	5	2	1	0	15	1	1	1	3	29
	Texas	0	37	4	16	0	47	3	26	1	3	137

ÅAAMC

need further assistance or have additional inquiries.

Table B-7: M.D.-Ph.D. Applicants to U.S. Medical Schools by Race/Ethnicity and State of Legal Residence, 2016-2017

M.DPh.D. Applicants by State of Legal Residence		American Indian or Alaska Native	Asian	Black or African American	Hispanic, Latino, or of Spanish Origin	Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	White	Other	Multiple Race/Ethnicity	Unknown Race/Ethnicity	Non-U.S. Citizen and Non- Permanent Resident	Total
	Virginia	0	9	1	3	0	17	0	8	2	0	40
	West Virginia	0	0	0	0	0	6	0	0	0	0	6
	Total for the Region	1	94	51	42	0	210	8	69	10	17	502
West	Alaska	0	0	1	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	4
	Arizona	0	5	1	3	0	11	2	2	1	0	25
	California	1	114	9	15	0	60	11	44	6	4	264
	Colorado	0	5	0	3	0	29	1	5	0	0	43
	Hawaii	0	4	0	1	0	0	1	1	1	0	8
	Idaho	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	1	0	0	4
	Montana	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	0	0	1	4
	Nevada	0	0	0	1	0	3	0	1	0	0	5
	New Mexico	0	2	0	2	0	6	1	2	1	1	15
	Oregon	0	4	0	0	0	18	1	1	0	0	24
	Utah	1	1	0	0	0	16	0	0	1	0	19
	Washington	0	11	2	1	0	25	0	3	1	0	43
	Wyoming	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Total for the Region	2	146	13	26	0	177	17	60	11	6	458
U.S. Territor	ies and Possessions	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1
Legal Residence is Not in the U.S.		0	1	0	1	0	2	0	0	1	31	36
Legal Residence is Unknown		0	3	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	48	53
Total M.DPh.D. Applicants		3	435	111	103	0	860	42	204	47	131	1,936

The table below displays the self-identified racial and ethnic characteristics of M.D.-Ph.D. applicants to U.S. medical schools in 2016-2017.* The "Multiple Race/Ethnicity" category includes those who selected more than one race/ethnicity response. Please email us at datarequest@aamc.org if you need further assistance or have additional inquiries.

*During the 2016 application cycle, a technical malfunction in the collection of race/ethnicity data necessitated a request that applicants review and re-submit responses to the race/ethnicity question in their AMCAS applications. Applications in previous years were not asked to review responses to this question.